



Quick Start Guide

Smart Wi-Fi Spotlight

Tapo App



©2022 TP-Link 7106509610 REV1.0.0

English

Getting Started

1. Get the **Tapo** app from the App Store or Google Play.
2. Follow the instructions in the Tapo app to complete the setup.

Deutsch

Anfangen

1. Laden Sie die **Tapo**-App aus dem App Store oder Google Play herunter.
2. Folgen Sie den Anweisungen in der Tapo-App, um das Setup abzuschließen.

Italiano

Iniziamo

1. Trovate la app **Tapo** in App Store o Google Play.
2. Seguite le istruzioni nella app Tapo per completare il setup.

Español

Empezando

1. Obtenga la aplicación **Tapo** de la tienda de aplicaciones o Google Play.
2. Siga las instrucciones de la aplicación Tapo para completar la configuración.

Español (Latinoamérica)

Primer Paso

1. Obtenga la aplicación **Tapo** en App Store o Google Play.
2. Siga las instrucciones en la aplicación para completar la configuración.

Français

Commencez

1. Téléchargez l'application **Tapo** sur App Store ou Google Play.
2. Suivez les instructions de l'application Tapo pour terminer la configuration.

ไทย

เริ่มต้นใช้งาน

1. ดาวน์โหลดแอป Tapo แอปได้จาก App Store หรือ Google Play
2. โดยปฏิบัติตามคำแนะนำของแอปเพื่อเสร็จสิ้นการตั้งค่า

Türkçe

Başlarken

1. **Tapo** Uygulaması'nı App Store'dan veya Google Play'den indirebilirsiniz.
2. Kurulumu tamamlamak için uygulama yönergelerini izleyin.

Magyar

Kezdeti lépések

1. Töltse le a **Tapo** alkalmazást az App Store-ról vagy a Google Play-ről.
2. Egyszerűen kövesse az instrukciókat a Tapo applikációban a beállítás befejezéséhez.

Warranty

For more information about warranty, please visit <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
For mere information om garanti, kan du besøge <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Meer informatie over de garantie vindt u via <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Lisätietoja takuusta: <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Pour plus d'informations sur la garantie, veuillez visiter le site: <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Für weitere Informationen bezüglich unserer Garantie besuchen Sie bitte <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με την εγγύηση, παρακαλώ επισκεφτείτε την ιστοσελίδα: <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Per maggiori informazioni riguardo la garanzia, consultate <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
For mer informasjon om garanti, besøk <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Para mais informações sobre a Garantia, por favor visite o nosso website <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
Para más información sobre la garantía, por favor diríjase a <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>
För mer information gällande garantin, var snäll och besök <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/>



For technical support, the user guide, FAQs, warranty, and other information, please visit <https://www.tapo.com/support/>



English

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of directives 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EC, 2011/65/EU and (EU) 2015/863.

The original EU Declaration of Conformity may be found at <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/>.

TP-Link hereby declares that the device is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the Radio Equipment Regulations 2017.

The original UK Declaration of Conformity may be found at <https://www.tapo.com/support/ukca/>.

Deutsch

TP-Link erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Gerät die Grundanforderungen und andere relevante Vorgaben der Richtlinien 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EG, 2011/65/EU und (EU) 2015/863 erfüllt.

Die Original-EU-Konformitätserklärung kann in englischer Sprache hier heruntergeladen werden: <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/>.

Español

Por la presente TP-Link declara que este dispositivo cumple con los requisitos esenciales y otras disposiciones relevantes de las directivas 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE y (UE) 2015/863.

La declaración original CE de la conformidad puede encontrarse en: <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/>.

Français

TP-Link par la présente déclare que cet appareil est conforme aux exigences essentielles et autres dispositions pertinentes des directives 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE et (UE) 2015/863.

La déclaration CE de conformité originelle peut être trouvée à l'adresse <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/>.

Italiano

TP-Link dichiara che questo dispositivo è conforme ai requisiti fondamentali e alle altre disposizioni delle direttive 2014/53/UE, 2009/125/CE, 2011/65/UE e (UE) 2015/863.

La dichiarazione di conformità EU originale si trova in <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/>.

Magyar

A TP-Link ezúton kijelenti, hogy ez a berendezés az alapvető követelményekkel és más, az idevonatkozó 2014/53/EU, 2009/125/EK, 2011/65/EU és a (EU)2015/863 irányelvek rendelkezéseivel összhangban van.

Az eredeti EU megfelelőségi nyilatkozat megtalálható a <https://www.tapo.com/en/support/ce/> oldalon.

English: Safety Information

- NOT FOR EMERGENCY LIGHTING.
 - Keep the device away from water, fire, humidity or hot environments.
 - Do not attempt to disassemble, repair, or modify the device. If you need service, please contact us.
 - Do not use the device where wireless devices are not allowed.
- Please read and follow the above safety information when operating the device. We cannot guarantee that no accidents or damage will occur due to improper use of the device. Please use this product with care and operate at your own risk.

Deutsch: Sicherheitsinformationen

- NICHT FÜR NOTBELEUCHTUNG.
 - Halten Sie das Gerät fern von Wasser, Feuchtigkeit, Feuer oder sehr warmen Umgebungen.
 - Versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät auseinanderzunehmen oder zu manipulieren.
 - Verwenden Sie das Gerät nicht an Orten, an denen kabellose Geräte nicht erlaubt sind.
- Bitte folgen Sie diesen Anweisungen, wenn sie das Gerät betreiben. Bei unsachgemäßer Verwendung können wir nicht garantieren, dass keine Unfälle oder Schäden auftreten. Behandeln Sie das Gerät pfleglich und auf eigene Gefahr.

Español: Información de Seguridad

- NO PARA ILUMINACIÓN DE EMERGENCIA.
- Mantenga el dispositivo alejado del agua y ambientes húmedos o cálidos.
- No intente desmontar, reparar o modificar el dispositivo.

- No utilice el dispositivo donde los equipos inalámbricos no estén permitidos.
- Por favor lea y siga la información de seguridad anterior cuando el dispositivo esté funcionando. No podemos garantizar que no ocurran accidentes o daños debidos a un uso incorrecto del dispositivo. Por favor utilice este producto con responsabilidad y bajo su propio riesgo.
- Français: Informations de sécurité.**
- PAS POUR L'ÉCLAIRAGE D'URGENCE.
 - Conserver l'appareil à l'abri de l'eau, du feu, de l'humidité et des environnements chauds.
 - Ne pas tenter de démonter, réparer, ou modifier l'appareil.
 - Ne pas utiliser l'appareil dans les zones ou l'usage d'appareils émettants des signaux hertziens n'est pas autorisé.
- Merci de lire et suivre les informations de sécurité ci-dessus pour utiliser l'appareil. Nous ne pouvons garantir qu'aucun dommage ou incident ne se produira en cas d'utilisation impropre de l'appareil. Utilisez cet appareil avec précautions et procéder à vos risques et périls.

Magyar: Biztonsági Információk

- NEM VÉSZHELYI VILÁGÍTÁSRA.
 - Tartsa távol a készüléket víztől, tűztől, nedvességtől vagy forró környezettől.
 - Ne próbálja meg szétszerelni, javítani vagy módosítani a készüléket.
 - Ne használja a készüléket olyan helyen, ahol az nem engedélyezett.
- Kérjük, olvassa el, és kövesse a fenti biztonsági információkat a készülék használatá során. Az előírások be nem tartása, és a fentiekől eltérő használat balesetet vagy károsodást okozhatnak, amiért nem vállalunk felelősséget. Kérjük, kellő vigyázatossággal és saját felelősségére használja a készüléket.

Italiano: Informazioni di sicurezza

- NON PER ILLUMINAZIONE DI EMERGENZA.
- Tenete il dispositivo distante da acqua, fuoco, umidità e ambienti caldi.
- Non tentate di smontare, riparare o modificare il dispositivo.

- Non utilizzate il dispositivo se non è consentito l'utilizzo di dispositivi wireless.
- Raccolta differenziata

Tipologia di imballaggio		Codice materiale
Scatola	Carta	PAP 21/PAP 20
Busta di Plastica	Plastica	PET 1/LDPE 4/HDPE 2/7 >PP+PE<
Cartoncino	Carta	PAP 22/PAP 20
Plastica Espansa	Plastica	7 EVA/LDPE 4
Guscio di Plastica	Plastica	PS 6/PVC 3
Pellicola Plastica	Plastica	LDPE 4/PET 1
Verifica le disposizioni del tuo Comune.		

* Questa QIG è valida per più modelli. Si prega di fare riferimento al prodotto effettivamente acquistato. Seguite le informazioni di sicurezza sopraportate quando utilizzate il dispositivo. Non possiamo garanite che non avvengano incidenti o danni in caso di un uso improprio del dispositivo. Usate questo prodotto con cura e operate a vostro rischio.

No restrictions exist in the use of radio frequencies or frequency bands in all EU member states, EFTA countries, Northern Ireland and Great Britain.

In den EU-Mitgliedsstaaten und den EFTA-Ländern existieren keinerlei Einschränkungen hinsichtlich der Verwendung von Funkfrequenzen oder Funkfrequenzbändern.

Negli stati membri UE e paesi EFTA non sono presenti limitazioni relative all'uso delle frequenze radio.

Aucune restriction n'existe dans l'usage de fréquences radios ou de bandes de fréquences dans les états membres de l'union européenne ou de l'EFTA.

Tüm AB üyesi ülkeler ve EFTA ülkelerinde radyo frekanslarının veya frekans bantlarının kullanılmasında bir sınırlama yoktur.

No hay restricciones en el uso de radiofrecuencias o bandas de frecuencia en todos los estados miembros de la EU y los países EFTA.

Er bestaan geen beperkingen in het gebruik van radiofrequenties of frequentiebanden in alle EU-lidstaten en EVA landen.

Não existem restrições no uso de radiofrequências ou bandas de frequência nos países membros da UE e países aderentes à EFTA.

Der er ingen restriktioner på brugen af radiofrekvenser eller frekvensbånd i EU- og EFTA-lande.

EU-jäsenvaltioiden ja EFTA-maiden alueella ei ole mitään rajoituksia radiotaajuuksien ja taajuuksikaistojen käytölle.

Det finnes ikke restriksjoner for bruk av radiofrekvenser eller frekvensbånd i noen EU- og EFTA-land.

Det finns inga begränsningar för användning av radiofrekvenser eller frekvensband i EU- och EFTA-länder.

Δεν υπάρχουν περιορισμοί στα κράτη - μέλη της Ε.Ε. και στις χώρες της Ευρωπαϊκής Ένωσης Ελευθέρων Συναλλαγών σχετικά με τη χρήση ραδιοσυχνοτήτων ή ζωνών συχνοτήτων.

W krajach członkowskich UE oraz ESWH nie ma żadnych ograniczeń względem dozwolonych częstotliwości radiowych oraz korzystania z pasm częstotliwości.

Neexistujú žiadné omezení v používání rádiových frekvencí nebo kmitočtových pásem ve všech členských státech EU a zemích EFTA.

Neexistujú žiadne obmedzenia v používaní rádiových frekvencií alebo frekvenčných pásiem vo všetkých členských štátoch EÚ a krajinách EFTA.

Nincs korlátozva a rádiófrekvenciák vagy frekvenciasávok használatá az EU tagállamaiban és az EFTA-országokban.

Nu există restricții de utilizare a frecvențelor radio sau benzilor de frecvență în toate statele membre UE și AELS.

Не существуют ограничения върху използването на радиочестоти или честотни ленти във всички държави членки на ЕС и страните от ЕАСТ.

Radijo dažnij arba dažnij juostų naudojimas visose ES valstybėse ir ELPA šalyse nėra apribojimų.

Не існує жодних обмежень щодо використання радіочастот або частотних діапазонів у всіх країнах-членах ЄС та країнх ЄАВТ.

Ne postoje ograničenja upotrebe radijskih frekvencija ili frekvencijskih pojaseva u svim državama članicama EU-a i državama EFTA-e.

Pri uporabi radijskih frekvenc ali frekvenčnih pasov v vseh državah EU in državah EFTE ni omejitev.

Radiofrekvenciu vai frekvenču joslu izmantošanai nav ierobežojumu ES dalībvalstīs un EBTA valstīs.

Üheski EL'i liikmesriigis ega EFTA riigis ei ole piiranguid raadiosageduste või sagedusribade kasutamiseks.

Operating Frequency / max output power BETRIEBSFREQUENZ / maximale Sendeleistung Frequenze Wireless / Potenza max output Fréquence de fonctionnement / Puissance maximale en sortie Çalışma Frekansı / Maksimum çıkış gücü Frecuencia de Funcionamiento / máxima potencia de salida werk frequentie / maximale uitgangsvermogen Frequência de Operação / Potência Máx. de saída Driftsfrekvens / maks. Udgangseffekt Toimintataajuus / maksimi lähtöteho Driftsfrekvens / maks utgangseffekt Driftfrekvens / högsta utsignal Συχνότητα Λειτουργίας / Μέγιστη ισχύς εξόδου Częstotliwość pracy / Maks. moc wyjściowa Provozní frekvence / Maximální výstupní výkon Prevádzkové frekvencie / Maximálny výstupný výkon Μűködési frekvencia / maximális kimenő teljesítmény Frecvența de operare / Puterea maximă de emisie Работна честота / Максимальна изходна мощност Veikimo dažnis / Maksimali išėjimo galia Pozdrawiam Robota честота / Максимальна вихідна потужність Radna frekvencija / Maksimalna izlazna snaga Frekvencia delovanja / Največja izhodna moč Darbības frekvence / Maksimalā izejas jauda Töösagedus / Max väljundvõimsus
2400MHz~2483.5MHz / 20dBm

